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FRIDAY, OCTOBER 20, 1905.

CJiancery of the Royal Victorian Order,
St. James's Palace, October 11, 1905.

The KING has been graciously pleased, on
the occasion of the visit of His Royal Highness
Prince Arthur of Connaught to Gliicksburg to
represent His Majesty at the Marriage of His
Royal Highness the Duke of Saxe-Ooburg and
Gotha, Duke of Albany, and Her Highness
Princess Victoria Adelaide of Schleswig-Holstein-
Sonderburg-Gliicksburg, to make the following
appointments to the Royal Victorian Order:—

To be Honorary Knight Grand Cross:
His Highness Prince Frederick Ferdinand George

Christian Charles William, Duke of Schleswig-
Holstein-Sonderburg-Glucksburg.

To be Honorary Knight Commander:
Carl, Baron von der Recke, Comptroller to His

Highness the Duke of Schleswig-Holstein-
Sonderburg-GlUcksburg.

To be Honorary Member of the Fourth Class:
Lieutenant Marcel von Schack, Gardes du Corps,

in attendance on His Royal Highness the Duke
of Saxe-Coburg and Gotha.

Crown Office,
October 19, 1905.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Autumn Assizes, 1905:—

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Bray.

Wednesday, November 1, at Carlisle.
Saturday, November 4, at Lancaster.
Wednesday, November 8, at Manchester (Civil

and Criminal).
Monday, November 27, at Liverpool (Civil and

Criminal).

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Lawrance.

Wednesday, October 25, at Devizes.
Tuesday, October 31, at Dorchester.
Saturday, November 4, at Wells.
Friday, November 10, at Bodmin.
Wednesday, November 15, at Exeter.
Tuesday, November 21, at Winchester.
Wednesday, November 29, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Grantham.

Wednesday, October 25, at Cambridge.
Monday, October 30, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Friday, November 3, at Norwich.
Friday, November 10, at Chelmsford.
Friday, November 17, at Hertford.
Tuesday, November 21, at Lewes.
Monday, November 27, at Maidstone.
Tuesday, December 5, at Guildford.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Kennedy.

Saturday, November 4, at Reading.
Thursday, November 9, at Oxford.
Tuesday, November 14, at Worcester.
Saturday, November 18, at Gloucester.
Friday, November 24, at Monmouth.
Wednesday, November 29, at Hereford.
Friday, December 1, at Shrewsbury.
Tuesday, December 5, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bucknill.

Tuesday, November 7, at Aylesbury.
Friday, November 10, at Bedford.
Tuesday, November 14, at Northampton.'
Saturday, November 18, at Leicester.
Thursday, November 23, at Lincoln.
Tuesday, November 28, at Nottingham.
Saturday, December 2, at Derby.
Thursday, December 7, at Warwick.


